

C.R.(NDPS) No. 62/25 (CIS No- 62/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000063-2025

Order no.19

Dated- 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for physical production and copy and IO report in the matter as directed in the Order Dtd.16.01.2026.

(03) accused persons are produced through VC mode. Lawyer hazira through Legal Aid is filed for the 03 accused persons Rajkumar Sahani, Bharati Mondal and Sushanta Sikder.

A prayer for extension of time period for the submission of report is filed by the IO and forwarded by Ld. PP in charge.

Heard Ld. Advocate and the Ld. PP in charge and the IO of the case. Considered. The prayer for extension of time period is allowed.

Fix **09.04.2026** for physical production and copy and IO report in the matter as directed in the Order Dtd.16.01.2026 positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO for compliance.

D/C

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c